

Pro-Ed Akademie

ń Skool met ń verskil / a School with a difference...

TARIFFS 2022

1. ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE

Registration fee will be levied per annum. Payable on/before 30 November 2021 for learners currently enrolled, as well as new enrolments for 2022. In case of late application/enrolment, payable on/before 7 January 2022 or immediately at time of application. No pro-rata registration fee for late application/enrolment.

Learners enrolled prior to June 2012, will receive an invoice accordingly for registration- and/or new enrolment.

Toktokkie pre-primary Grade RRR & RR

N\$ 2,200

N\$ 2,680

Primary school Grade 1 – 7

Highschool Grade 8 – 12

N\$ 4,410

2. ANNUAL SCHOOL FEE

Attached summary refers.

School fee is payable within the following two payment options:

Option 1: Payment for the full year's school fee before 31 January 2022. Such payment will be granted discount equal to 1 month's school fee instalment, subject to full settlement of registration fee.

Option 2: Payment in 12 installments*, with effect from 2 January, payable in advance on/before the 7th of each month. Payment per debit order is compulsory and duly signed debit order should accompany the application form. *Payment for Grade 12 learners limited to 11 installments.

Family discount of 25% will be granted on a 3rd or 4th learner's school fee, enrolled in Grade 1 -12. Pre-primary learner(s) will be excluded from this discount.

School fees for January, November as well as December remain due and payable, where learner(s) complete an academic school year (regardless of time of enrollment or when notice was given). No pro-rata billing will be done on school fees.

Statements will be issued monthly via e-mail (12 installments) and parents should ensure that the e-mail address on record remain correct and accessible.

Upon enrolment, both parents become members of the Parents' Association. As such, each parent (or legal guardian) will be held liable for the payment of school fees for the duration of child(ren)'s enrolment at Pro-Ed Akademie. Any arrangement between parents remains their private affairs. It does not influence the liability of individual parents of enrolled learners to pay school fees and both parents will be held liable.

Page 1 of 2

Skoolhoof / Principal: pro-ed@iway.na
Sekretaresse / Secretary: pro-edkantoor@iway.na [Laerskool / Primary School]
Sekretaresse / Secretary: pro-edkantoor2@iway.na [Hoërskool / High School]



Pro-Ed Akademie

ń Skool met ń verskil / a School with a difference...

2.1 PRIMARY SCHOOL

2.1.1 SCHOOL FEE GRADE 1 – 7 (N\$ 44,160)

Option 1	Payment due	Option 2	Payment due	
N\$ 40,480	31 / 01 / 2022	N\$ 3,680	Monthly on/before 7th	1 – 12 / 2022

2.2 HIGHSCHOOL

2.2.1 SCHOOL FEE GRADE 8 – 11 (N\$ 52,920)

Option 1	Payment due	Option 2	Payment due	
N\$ 48,510	31 / 1 / 2022	N\$ 4,4 <mark>1</mark> 0	Monthly on/before 7th	1 – 12 / 2022

2.2.2 SCHOOL FEE GRADE 12 (N\$ 52,920)

Option 1	Payment due	Option 2	Payment due	
N\$ 48,510	31 / 1 / 2022	N\$ 4,810	Monthly on/before 7th	1 – 11 / 2022

2.2.2.1 IEB EXAMINATION FEES GRADE 12 (N\$ 7,700)

50%	Payment due	50% Balance	Payment due	Accommodation	> 7 subjects / per subject
N\$ 3,850	30 / 4 / 2022	N\$ 3,850	31 / 8 / 2022	N\$ 1,330	N\$ 1,330

2.3 TOKTOKKIE PRE-PRIMRY

2.3.1 SCHOOL FEE TOKTOKKIE PRE-PRIMARY GRADE RRR AND RR (N\$ 26,400)

Option 1	Payment due	Option 2	Payment due
N\$26,400	31 / 1 / 2022	N\$ 2,200	Monthly on/before 7th 1 – 12 / 2022
			Twer ucio

2.3.2 SCHOOL FEE TOKTOKKIE PRE-PRIMARY GRADE R (N\$ 32,160)

Option 1	Payment due	Option 2	Payment due	
N\$29,480	31 / 1 / 2022	N\$ 2,680	Monthly on/before 7th	1 – 12 / 2022

2.3.3 SCHOOL FEE TOKTOKKIE FULL DAY TARIFF

Toddlers supervised between Mondays and Fridays after 13h00. January up to and including November, regardless of school holidays.

Option 1	Payment due	Option 2	Payment due	
N\$ 9,000	31 / 1 /2022	N\$ 900	Monthly on/before 7th	2 – 11 / 2022

Page 2 of 2

Skoolhoof / Principal: pro-ed@iway.na

Sekretaresse / Secretary: pro-edkantoor@iway.na [Laerskool / Primary School] Sekretaresse / Secretary: pro-edkantoor2@iway.na [Hoërskool / High School]